equal to the amount of our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the aggregate number of shares of
common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2015. Dilution in net tangible deficit per share represents the difference
between the amount per share paid by purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering and the net tangible book
value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. After giving effect to the purchase from us of
20,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed public offering price of $5.88 per share (which was
the last reported sale price of our common stock on July 20, 2015), and after deducting the estimated underwriting
discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book value on

Edgar Filing: EXELIXIS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 77

S-42

Edgar Filing: EXELIXIS, INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 78

Table of Contents

March 31, 2015, would have been approximately $(99.1) million, or approximately $(0.46) per share. This represents
an immediate dilution of $6.34 per share to investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering. The
following table illustrates this dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 5.88
Net tangible deficit per share as of March 31, 2015 $ (1.07)
Increase per share attributable to new investors 0.61

Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2015, after giving effect to this
offering (0.46)

Dilution per share to investors in this offering $ 6.34

The foregoing discussion and table do not take into account further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the
exercise of the underwriter�s option to purchase up to an additional 3,000,000 shares within 30 days of the date of this
prospectus supplement or the exercise of other outstanding options and warrants having a per share exercise price less
than the assumed public offering price per share in this offering. If the underwriter exercises in full its option to
purchase 3,000,000 additional shares, our net tangible book value on March 31, 2015, after giving effect to this
offering, would have been approximately $(82.4) million, or approximately $(0.38) per share, representing an